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Chargeable to Part I.
CLASS IV.—ROADS—continued.

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

tern. 189 i-96.

MINISTER OF LANDS—continued.

40
41
42
43

VOTE No. 94—continued.
Miscellaneous Roads and Bridges—continued.
Marlborough—

Footbridge, Taylor River ... Marlborough
Blenheim-Havelock, Ferry-house... „
Robin Hood Bay-Ocean Bay ... Sounds
Tory Heads, Whatamonga, and

Picton ... „
Torea Neck ... „
Picton-Waikawa Sounds and Marlborough
Mahakipawa-Kenepuru ... Sounds

50
200

50

44
45
46

100
50

100
200

750

47
48
49
50
51

Westland—
Stafford-Waimea ... Westland
Westland Ferry Service ... ,,
Great South Road ... „
Kanieri Forks-Kanieri Lake ... ,,
Grey County roads (flood Inangahua and Grey

damages)
Westland County roads ... Westland

675
100

1,000
155

52
200
260

2,390

53
54

Canterbury—Akaroa Heads, Lighthouse Road Akaroa
Roads to Co-operative Dairy Fac-

tories, Akaroa ... ... ,,
Pareora Bridge Geraldine and Waimate

30

300
20055

Otago—
Queenstown Wharf, Wakatipu ... Lake
Lake Wanaka Wharves ... ,,
Ravensbourne Road ... ... Waikouaiti
Normanby-Mount Cargill ... „
Waitati Road ... ... „
Brinn's Point and Merton ... „
Henley Road ... ... Taieri
Maori Kaika Road, Otago Heads... Peninsula
Cargill Street, Caversham

530

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

50
30

850
150
200
250
100
150
100

Southland—
Campbelltown ... Southland
Winton Drains ... ,,
Reaby Retreat ... ,,
Makarewa-Grove Bush ... ,,
Centre Bush-Otapiri .. „
Wallacetown—Spar Bush and Waima-

tuku Flat ... „
Bluff Road
Campbelltown Hundred and Campbelltown „
Girdler's Road ... „
Hillend Bush (Dipton Flat) ... „
Black Creek Bridge and Road ... „
Gore Bridge ... „

1,880

65
66
67
OS
69
70

410
50

100
100
IOC

71
72
73
74
75
76

100
500
600

50
320
200
300
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