$Appropriations \ for \ \ Public \ \ Works \ \ Services.$

CHARGEABLE TO PART I.

CLASS IV.—ROADS—continued.

Item.		1895–96.	
		£	£
	MINISTER OF LANDS—continued.		
40 41	VOTE No. 94—continued. MISCELLANEOUS ROADS AND BRIDGES—continued. Marlborough— Footbridge, Taylor River Marlborough Blenheim-Havelock, Ferry-house ,,	50 200	
42	Robin Hood Bay-Ocean Bay Sounds	50	
43	Tory Heads, Whatamonga, and Picton ,,	100	
44	Torea Neck ,	50	
$\begin{array}{c} 45 \\ 46 \end{array}$	Picton-Waikawa Sounds and Marlborough Mahakipawa-Kenepuru Sounds	$\frac{100}{200}$	
	•	750	
45	Westland-		
47 48	Stafford-Waimea Westland Westland Ferry Service ,,	$\begin{array}{c c} 675 \\ 100 \end{array}$	
49	Great South Road "	1,000	
$\begin{array}{c} 50 \\ 51 \end{array}$	Kanieri Forks-Kanieri Lake ,, Grey County roads (flood Inangahua and Grey	155	
52	damages) Westland County roads Westland	200 260	
	<u> </u>	2,390	
53 54	Canterbury— Akaroa Heads, Lighthouse Road Roads to Co-operative Dairy Fac-	30	
55	tories, Akaroa	$\begin{vmatrix} 300 \\ 200 \end{vmatrix}$	
		530	
50	Otago—		
56 57	Queenstown Wharf, Wakatipu Lake Lake Wanaka Wharves ,,	50 30	
5 8	Ravensbourne Road Waikouaiti	850	
59 60	Normanby-Mount Cargill ,	150	
61	Waitati Road ,, Brinn's Point and Merton ,,	$egin{array}{c c} 200 & \\ 250 & \\ \end{array}$	
62	Henley Road Taieri	100	
$\begin{array}{c} 63 \\ 64 \end{array}$	Maori Kaika Road, Otago Heads Peninsula Cargill Street, Caversham	$\begin{array}{c c} 150 \\ 100 \end{array}$	
		1,880	
65	Southland— Campbelltown Southland	410	
66	Winton Drains ,	50	
67	Reaby Retreat ,,	100	
68 69	Makarewa-Grove Bush ,, Centre Bush-Otapiri ,,	100	
70	Wallacetown—Spar Bush and Waima-	100	
71	tuku Flat ,, Bluff Road	$\frac{100}{500}$	
$7\overline{2}$	Campbelltown Hundred and Campbelltown ,,	600	
	Girdler's Road "	50	
73			
$73 \\ 74 \\ 75$	Hillend Bush (Dipton Flat) ,, Black Creek Bridge and Road ,,	320 200	